	ACTION HIST	ORY OF RTI FIF	RST APPEAL N	No.DFCCL/A/E/21/00106
Applicant Name		Asish Chowdhury		
Text of Appeal		APPEAL UNDER SECTION 19(1) OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005 (With Reference to Online RTI Appeal No. OTCLC/R/E/21/00397, 05.10.2021 submitted on DOPT portal transferred RTI DFCCL/R/T/21/00072 & Reply Letter No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-1123 dated 11.11.2021, New Delhi) From : Asish Chowdhury GNIDA Authority Sector, Greater Noida, G. B. Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201310. To: Mr. R. P. Chhibber GGM/Administration DFCCIL 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001. 1. Full Name of the Applicant: Asish Chowdhury 2. Address: GNIDA Authority Sector, Greater Noida, G. B. Nagar, U.P 201310. 3. Particulars of the Central: Mr. S. K. Panda, JGM/Admn. (CPIO), 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Public Information Officer Station Building, New Delhi-110001. E_Mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in, Contact No. 9717636811. 4. Date of Receipt of the Order: 11.11.2021, Incorrect information received. Appealed against 5. Last Date of filing the Appeal: 09.12.2021 6. The Grounds for Appeal: Incorrect information received. 7. Particulars of Information: i. Nature and Subject matter of the information required. Through the RTI Appeal OTCLC/R/E/21/00397 dated 05.10.2021(Transferred RTI No. DFCCL/R/T/21/00072), I have requested for the Information of Action taken Report, Final Order Passed etc. against my email prayer of 8th July, 2021 to 'rlcnoida-mole@gov.in' and not to 'cpmcvl.nda.dfcc@gov.in' and 'hmgupta@dfcc.co.in'. But, CPIO wrongly provided the requested information stating that "The mentioned e-mail (hmgupta@dfcc.co.in) does not pertain to Director (Infra)/DFCCIL (HARI MOHAN GUPTA). Hence, no action record is available.", whereas in my RTI Appeal I have requested all the information based on my mail to 'rlcnoida-mole@gov.in' on 8th July 2021 only. Requested to provide the complete Information as per the requested RTI Appeal. ii. Name of the Office to which the information relates. DFCCIL Head Office, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, New Delhi. Place: Greater Noida, U.P. Date: 31.08.2021 (Asish Chowdhury		
.			t. Your appeal h	
Kepi	y of Appeal			nas been seen and it is found that CPIO has provided to you, can't be position.
SN.	y of Appeal Action Taken		eyond what the	CPIO has provided to you, can't be
		given. Please Date of	eyond what the appreciate the Action	CPIO has provided to you, can't be position.
SN.	Action Taken FIRST APPEAL	given. Please Date of Action	eyond what the appreciate the Action	CPIO has provided to you, can't be position.
SN.	Action Taken FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE	given. Please Date of Action 18/11/2021	eyond what the appreciate the Action Taken By	CPIO has provided to you, can't be position. Remarks